Jacksons Creek Community Centre (interim name) 

91 

Moved Cr Jarrod Bell, Seconded Cr Ally Watson  

That Council: 

1. Resolves to award Contract No. 30 25 3651 to Building 

Engineering Pty Ltd   

2. Awards the Contract for the lump sum tendered price of 

Fifteen million, three hundred and ninety thousand and 
seven hundred forty-nine dollars ($15,390,749.00) GST 
inclusive. 

3. Approves a contingency sum and additional allowance 

to the value (excl. GST) contained within the confidential 
attachment. 

4. Authorizes the Director Infrastructure and Assets to 
finalize and execute the contract documentation.